Form C-103 ., ]
g ..,,-5 'NEW MBXTCO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
: B ' .-+ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

~ ‘.. MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES Hosan !
Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent Lefore the work speci:f:'iefjifﬁ}QE
begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered
advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be follow-
ed, acx;ld work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of
the Commission.

Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
SHUT-OFF CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS OTHERWISE ALTER CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION 7'0 PLUG WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

Hobds, New Mexico Fodbruary 2k, 1048
Place Date
OIL CONSERVATION CCOMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.
Gentlemen:
Following is a notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the.
Incorparated Taylar-fileas Wel 1 in__ W0 /&
Company or Operator Lease ell No 'n__[
of Sec 3 ,T— 21=8 R _37-R N M. P M, Herdy Field
Las County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

5 1/2-inch oasing perforeted im follewing imtervals: 6625 - k9', 6659 ~ B8Y,
6698 - 6715' with & ~ 1/2-inch holes per foot. _
(1) Spet 500 galloms 20% L2 aold down tudbing., Wash opposite perforatioas with 200
g2llens them pump remaining 300 gellems inte formation.
(2) Acidige formation threugh all perforatioms with 3000 gallons 158 LST acid,

Approved GAIIEAR LY BN [ —Shell 041 Compamy, Imcorporated

except as follows: ) : : Company or QOperator

By —L_-_ama

Position muﬂﬂ_ﬂ?l ]
Send communications regarding well to

; OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSJON, Name _Shell Qi) Company, Incorporated
' " y / FEd q"‘éf i
Bylif ([ e (4ALT Address _Box 1457 Hobhs, New Mexico
A

. it m GAY INBPECIOR
Title S -
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Form C-108

-+ -~ .1k CONSERVATION COMMISSION

_ Santa Fe, New Mexico

o DSEURS REONS O WAl 7T

Submit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days after the work

specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-

tions, results of shooting well, reésults of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of weil, and other important opera-

tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be

signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
Indicate nature of report by checking below.

RE'})I(()J%% ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA- REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL X ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING »
SHUT-OFF REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

— Februory 25, 108 = Hobhe, New Maxico
Date Place
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Gentlemen;

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the.

. : Well No 1 in the
Company or Operator Lease
_M of Seec 3 , T 28 R.___J?_l__," N.M.P. M.,
“Hapdy Field, Laa County.
The dates of this work were as follows: LY, - a
Notice of intention to do the work was (wegyge$) submitted on Form C-102 on__ l=gli=l8 19

and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorreet words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

(1) Spotted 500 gallons 20f L8T acid down tubing, Washed oppouite casing perforations
with 200 gallons for 2 hours, spotting fresh 2cid over perfomationa each 30 minutes,
Then pumped 30O galloms scid into formation in 35 minutes with mexizmm and final
rressure of 1200 p.s.i. ,

(2) Actdized formation through 21l cesing perforstions with 3000 gallens 15¢ 1ns?

acid in 19 minutes with imitial =nd maxisum pressures of 2700 p.s.i. and final pres-
sure of 105C p,.s.i.

Witnessed by. . L , BaR
Name Company Title
I hereby swear or affi i i i
Subscribed and sworn before me this____ 25%h is Itrue ind cofrezt.a rm that the information given above
.} day of Fabruaxy . 19_ 48 Name Wh%h&/ ;

" M yrd %‘ZM Position Ristrict Superi
S Notary Public Representing __Shell 041 Campray, Incerporsted

Company or Operator

. . ,'s“‘ "::"lffiml?s.:;.'; Fugner e 8 SaAS
My commission expires_ ! L2 is Address Mlm_m, Eow Hlxlﬂl
/
' ?iﬁ YA
Remarks: \-{7 ; é;/(,{{‘ QA{Z{KL/
- ‘ A:_-Z;i;i\%f !:D ) ‘!‘L ‘ Com o wi’g&n&f? .

LT AR Title






Form C-108 - fﬁ;"‘f’ FRm

i [’ ?‘. T £ ,l
¢ i i Santa Fe, New Mexico {
-

r‘“*"“ :

o MISEPIES BRSO WAl o

Submit this report‘!ﬂ‘tniﬂii"fe to the 0il Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days after the work

specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-

tions, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera-

tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be

signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
Indicate nature of report by checking below.

-

RE%;%I;ITS ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA- REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL X ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING .
SHUT-OFF REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF FLUGGING OF WELL

Hobba, New Nexice February 16, 1948

Date Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Gentlemen:
Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted alove at the,

Well No 1 in the

Company or Operator Lease

Wiy of Sec. 3 , T 21=8 R M- NMPM
Haxrdy Field, _Lea County.

The dates of this work were as follows:_a.)_w__-‘a)_m

Notice of intention to do the work was (wmscmmik submitted on Form C-102 on__Fab 16, 108 19
and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorreet words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED .

(1) Sppesed 200 galions 20% aetd oppesite casing perforantions 6539 ~ 664k feed. Pros-
sured wp $0 1700 p.e.i. After 5 minutes pressure fell %o 1000 p.s.i. Vall flowed
177 barrels fluid in 41 hours, cut 4% o 25% B & ¥, Well dled,

2) uu:m formion wvith 300 gallons 158 L4T Aetd ﬂmmsh casing perforations from
39 %0 6644 feet in 14 mimutes. Inidfal preswure 2800 p.s.i. Final pressure 1700
zz.thi Hole load 152 barrels. Recovered 118 barrels fluid in 3 hours throngh a 24 /64
nch choke, )

Witnessed by

Name ' Company Title

I hereby swear or affirm tha.t the information given above

Subscribed and sworn before me this__.léﬁ__ is true and correct.
yo v luz%»‘/ ’
# W Position Dixkriat Smperintandemt

Notary Public Representing ahm_ml_&um_hmmm_

Company or Operator

My commission expires’ es My Comiseon Expres sewr B 9% Address M_MH—MM—T
) —~
> 7
Remarks: ,(}'f/ liy {m//////

’ﬁ
] Nam¢
N RGAn MR RCTONR

caleo. e Title




Form C-103

[ e .

; f()tL CONSEE@TION COMMISSION ?)mﬁﬁzwﬁ

\f.__., - Sant? Fe, New Mexico ;js CEN Y 1'::58 % }
TSCEITATEDUS REPORTS 00 WELS [\ comprr

Submit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within mQ;i;a;te;-jthe't@‘k

specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-

tions, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera-

tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be

signed and sworn to before & notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
Indicate nature of report by checking below.

RE.I;}%%% ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA- REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL X ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING : ‘
SHUT-OFF REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

February 16, 1948  Hodds, Nowv Mexioce
Date _ Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Gentlemen:;

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

D r A Inar i) sAY 021NN Well No 1 in the
Company or Operator Le:
ﬂ!& of Sec 3 , T 21'56 , B. =R , N.M. P. M.,
Nardy Field, ____ Les County.
The dates of this work were as follows: ___2=7=48
Notice of intention to do the work was (mmsrsse) submitted on Form C-102 on &.‘:M 19

and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Loadsd hols vith cil and spotted 200 galloms 20% seid opposite 5 1/2-inch cesing
perforations from 6710 %o 6730 feat, Hald 1700 p.s.i. on perforations for 15 minutes,
Pressure dropped to 1500 p.s.i. Releassd pressure and swabbed 47 barrels oil, out
2/10% 38 & ¥, Well kicked off and flowed 179 barrels fluid im 8 hours, Lasé cut
20% wvater., Titratienm 124,000 p.p.m. 61,

Witnessed by (e L. Goodpasture  Shell 011 Company, Incorporated Produstiom Foreman
Name "

Company Title

. - I hereby swear or affirm that the.inf i i
Subscribed and sworn before me thls__lé_L_ is true ing:i correct. # e-information given above

day o 19_ 48 Name _G. R, Brainard, Jr,
L Moo A Aok ) Position M»tmrtnuw% /A
. £

Notary Public Representing _Shell 011 Company, Imcorporsted
Company or Operator
My Commission Expires Sage. 15, 1859 . Box 1457 Eobbs, ¥ew Hexioco

My commission expires.__ Address
T A A
Remarks: Ly Lfptlinpisd /)
e o b 7 Name */
AP | o)

Uute... i o 31488
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Form G102 [ | ﬁh P AT
L LUNEW- M%m’ﬁo p.IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

S e L R e AR A

J4 NTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

HO53g
Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent before the%gfﬁeggf m
begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered
advisable, or the rejection by the Qommission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan us approved should be follow-

ed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of
the Commission.

¢
!
e
d L

Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
SHUT-OFF CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL X
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS OTHERWISE ALTER CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

Hobbs, Nev Maxicn _ Nebruary 16, 1048

OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico,

Gentlemen:
Following is a notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the

W Well No.__l___..ln_nl!:__,
of Sec.—3 , T Zm$— B 33— N. M. P. M, Hardy Feld
y SN County.
FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

(1) spos :oo gallons 205 acid opposite 5 1/2-imch cesing perforafilons from 6639 %o
66hks foes,

(2) Actdiwe formatfon with 300 gallons 15% L8T acid through casing pexforations frem
6639 to 66hh faed,

FrLo - & a8
Approved s 19
exl::ept as follows: A Company or Operator,
By .G. B, Bralsard, m»«//
Position D istrint &
Send communications regarding well to
_, OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Name _Shall 011 Cawpanylc Imcarporaiked
' . Iy by k7
By Z(‘ v " 7 iéz/ﬁ R Address _ Box 1457 Hobhe, New Mexiag

J

{
]

Title
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

Submit this notice in triplicate to the Qil Conservation Commission or its proper agent before thm Ee%f}g{ i8
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begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered
advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be follow-
ed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of

the Commission.

Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING
SHUT-OFF

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL X

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR
OTHERWISE ALTER CASING

NOTICE OF INTENTION 710 PLUG WELL

< F LQB

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

m._zn_!sﬂn_mmwh_&l k8

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:
Following is a notice of inlention to do certain work as described below at the_

'*J_’. . & YO EBOAR el Yods 1 3 ” “

Company or Operator Lease Well No ﬁ_l'

of 8ec._3 s T Zi=B R__372-R N M P M, Hady Field.
Lea County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

.

Spet 200 galloms 208 ao0id opposite S 1/2-imch casing perforations from 6710 to 6730 feet.

7Shell 041 Company, Incorporated

Company or Oberator
By -G. B, Brainsrd, J MW,/
Send communications regarding well to

Position _DRiatrics Super nh
Name Shall 041 Cempung, Incarporatad
Address _Box 1457 Hobbs, New Mexico

Approved P , 19
except as follows:

OIL CONSERVATION COMHIS?YN,

F’ /_r P W LAS ;a'bﬁh,)‘i:i‘:g.(,—}?;
H i 7

A

Title

e
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e OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
J’ p Lg g";" ET “:" Santa Fe, New Mexico {in: ¥
B ~ = ISCELLANEOUS REPORTS O UIELLS HOBBS OFFigy

Sumbit ThiS Teport in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days after the work

« specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on heginning drilling opera-
tions, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera- |
tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on miror operations need not be
signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate nature of report by checking below.

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA-

TIONS REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT TE F CASING
oF ST OF € G X REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL

SHUT-OFF
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

Jdanuary » Bobbs, New Mexico
‘nﬁaﬁu “Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO.

Gentlemen:

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

W Taylor-Glenn  Well No.—_d in the
Lease

Company er Operator
W/ of Sec 3 7. _R-8 ,R._31-%8 ,N. M. P. M,,
Hardy Field, lea __ County.
The dates of this work were as follows: 1T
Notice of intention to do the work was m submitted on Form C-102 on___l=1Zmi8 19

and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

After 30 hours W.0.C. drilled eement from 6580 to 6810.Washed to 7972. Tested
5)* casing with 1500 psi. water pressure for 30 minutes. Held O.K,

Witnessed by G ke Goodpasture Shell 0il Compahy, Ine. Preduction Foreman

Name Company Title

I b . . . .
Subscribed and sworn before me thi 12t} hereby swear or affirm that the information given abowe

is true and correct.
day of__ Jemuary , 19_48 Name Mﬁﬂw
ng F9 W Pesition __Distriet Superintendent
7= A L : :

Notary Public Representing —_Shall O31

Company or Operator

Address Box l‘t57, Hebbs, Rew Mendco o

. My Commission Expires Sent. 16. 1950
My commission expires' Commission txp

Remarks:

APFROVED

Date-------a”mg,mg,w OIL & b

v “Title
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Submit this notice in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent be:fore}tih? %o%;bspgﬁigd g:io
begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered
advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be follow-
ed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of
the Commission.
Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
SHUT-OFF X CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS OTHERWISE ALTER CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

Hobbs, New Mexico January 12, 1948
Place Date

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:
Following is & notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the I
' : ’ Well No._+ /4
Company or tor Lease )
of Sec._3 , T 213  R3TE N M P M, dardy Field
lea County.

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Ren 5. ilnch casing to 8060 feet and cemented with 175 sacks ceent. Plug down
at 4100 P, M, 1l-4-48, After 12 hours WOC, ran temperature survey. Pound top of cement
at 6810 feet. Perf 51" casing at 6800' with 4-i" holss, Recemented with 500 sacks cenent.
ifter 12 hours W.O..., Tan temperature survey and found top of cement at 2915 feet,
After 30 hours W,.i.C will drill out to 8125 and test 5in casing and cement Job.

sl L€ 104B " Shell 0ii Company, Inc,

Approved ’
: Company or Opers
y M. C. mer7%£44mad2

except as follows:

Position __Ristrict Superintendent
Send communications regarding well to

Shell Oil fompany, Inc.

Name

Address __Box 1457, Hobbs, New Mexico

N M AR IMEPECTOR
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Form C-103 ;~ ; , -

g {(,J?IEV ERVATION COMM1: ON N 0CT 301947
e LS (7 oy

P
4 r—-w.,.-......,mm.......,m_% ™ Santa Fe, N:w Mexico
L mi
nnad‘u HOBBS OFFICE
Sumbit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days after the work
specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-
tions, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera-

tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be
signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

. ’ LdLwy 1\ I

Indicate nature of report by checking below.

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA-
TIONS REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TES F CASI
SHUT-OFF T To NG X | REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

October 27th, 1947 Hobbs, New Hexico

Date Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO,

Gentlemen:

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Well No 1 in the
Company or Operator Lease
/s of See 3 , T 2-% R 37-E  NMP M,
¥ildeat Field, Lea County.
The dates of this work were ss follows:_______Oo%ober 24, 1947 :
Notice of intention to do the work was (WExxse®) submitted on Form C-102 on_mmm_

and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED .

Tested 8 5/8-inch casing with 1000 pst water prassure for 30 mimtes, Held OKX,
Drilled cement and shee. Tested water shus off with 930 p.s.i. water pressure for
30 minutes, Held OK,

Shell 011 Company, Incorporated Production Foreman

Name Company Title

. i . I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above
Subscribed and sworn before me thls__L is true and correct. 7
10 87 Name _J!._(L_lmn@f%[jéw ‘)

— _day of__Dctodar ,
% 7? /‘W Position _ Dis¥rict Superintendent
S Notary Public Representing _SHell 081 Compamy, Incorporated

Company or Operator

N i Fumires Sans R MIRD
. . . ¥ Dormisgier Fxpires Sens 8 14ED
My commission expires " Address Mmﬁ_

. . P ]

Remarks: 5 i V B

APPRQYFPor e

Witnessed by.

i
et y
cmmens Title

-



Santa Fe, New Mexico

_J+. MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

Submit this notice in triplicate to the 0Oil Conservation Commigsion or its proper agent before the work 8 ’c
to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the apprioval, with any modifications con- " 8
gidered advisable, or thc rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should

be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additicnal instructions in the Rules and
Regulations of the Commission.

l ,(ﬁl, E‘ AT{“ .. MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMls, N

Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING 1 NOTICE .OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
SHU‘T OFF X CHEMICALLY TREAT WELL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG OR
THERWISE ALTEH CASING

|
t
T !
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS ‘i
i

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL i ' NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL

S S i

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

OIL, CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Sunta Fe, New Mexico.

Sontlemon:

Following is a notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the.................

Shell 041 Company, Incorporated . Teylor~@lemn ... Well No.3 . . ... in m/& ..............
SNMPM, . WiYdeat Field,

of SeC.cF s ey

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Ran 89 joints 8 5/B-inch casing amd 2 joints 10 3/i-inch casing o 3879 feet and
cemented with 3400 sacks of 3% aquagel and 900 encks regular cemenmt, Circulated out
1300 sacks. Plug down at 1130 P,M, 10~22-47, Will test casing at 1130 P M, 10-23-47,

Approved .o G2 8 108T e, 19, mll 911 Company,. Incarporased . .. . .

except as follows: Company pr Opega r
By .N,.C. lmnun‘% .

Position .Distpict. Suparintendent. . . F—

Send communications régarding well to

011, CQNSERVATION COMMJSSION / Name .Shell- 01l . -Company, -Incorporated....
Tirlej__ £ty A/ TR AL ._.___!L,c‘»{l' A Address Box-1857. - Kobbe, How. Mexivce ..

na GAS INQPBOT ”
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Form C-103

O... CONSERVATION COMMi. IoN [ REM e q
| ) f}anta Fe, N:w Mexico OCT 7 1947 ;
L) P UNSCELATEOUS REPORTS 0N WELLS P

igate to the Oil Conseryation Commission or its proper agent within ten di;,y(s)gtgrghpvﬁaﬁi'*
specified is completed{ If§ shouyld.be-signed 4fid sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-
tions, results of shootifig well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera-
tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be
signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Sumbit this report in .

Indicate nature of report by checking below.

EPORT BEGINNING DRILLI PERA-
RELORT ON G NG 0 X REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE

ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASIN

SHUT-OFF NG REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

Septenber 29, 1947 Hobbs, Nev Mexico

Date Place

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO.

Gentlemen:
Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Shell 011 Gompany, Iscorporsated Waylor-Glemm Well No.__% in the

Company or Operator Lease

b 7/} of Sec._3 N S— ]  R.___J7-B ,N. M. P. M,
__l!ﬂ-_f Field, Les County.
The dates of this work were as follows:_w- 1949
Notice of intention to do the work was (WSNXXEM) submitted on Form C-102 on Sapt 17, 19__‘ﬂ_

and approval of the proposed plan was (JMNNRE obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Spudded 10145 P M, 9-29-47,

Witnessed by.
Name Company Title

. . I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above
s 29%h
Subscribed and sworn before me thi is true and correct. f e~
day of__Sapiamhar , 19_#7 Name ' ’ "

Py VA .
(—2:7 ﬂﬁ% 22 | Position _Distriet Superintendent
- Notary Public Representing __Shell Oil Compamy, Incarporsted

Company or Operator

i

T ey S aibeew PR Y f"J\:‘
. . SofEmissn Lepites ey
My commission expires Hf vomms i ! Address _Box 1487 Hobbe, New Maxfca

Remarks:

APPROVED
Nate. &zg&“""’"‘
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iCE
Sumbit this reu triplicate to the Oil inservatlon Commission or its proper agent Wlthlrmmfper tﬁe work

specified is completed. shou ifd sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling opera-
tions, results of shootmg well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important opera-
tions, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commlssxon Reports on minor operations need not be
signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Form C-103

OIL CONSERVATION COMMI.S i0

T

,bt Santa Fe, N:w Mexico

Indicate nature of report by checking below.

INNING DRILLI PERA-
REPORT ON BEGINNING NG OPERA REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- REPORT ON PULLING OE OTHERWISE
ICAL TREATMENT OF WEL ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASIN
SHUT-OFF To ¢ x REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL

—Qatodher 2, 1947 Eobbs, Now Mextiae

Date Place
OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO.

Gentlemen:

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under the heading noted above at the

Well No 1 in the
Company or Operator Lease
) 71 of Sec. 3 T 21«8 R 378 N.M.P. M,
Hardy Field, Lea County.
The dates of this work were as follows: 10uult?
Notice of intention to do the work was (Fpgyhpd submitted on Form C-102 on___l&aldl? 19

and approval of the proposed plan was (was not) obtained. (Cross out incorrect words.)
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINID

After 24 hours ¥,0.C., tested 13 3/8-inch casing with U450 p.s.i. water pressure

for 30 minutes. Held OX. Drilled cement and tested water shut-off with 450 p.s.i.
water pressure for 30 minutes, Held OX,

Witnessed by.
Name Company Title

) . ond I hereb ffi i i i
Subscribed and sworn before me thi L tiflz };ns;vzi; Z:ta irm that tle mformatjon given above
19__Wp Name W’%\ %MV\/M;

/

day o

j Position Disteriet Superizntendents
5/(/4<,¢/ K A M(/(,-:/
Notary Public Representing _Shall 041 Cea

Company or Operator

My commission expires Address

Remarks:







Form C-102
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

VP e ;
<L AT yscrLLangous NoricEs A .~
Submit this noB iplicate to 0il Conservation Commission or its proper agent befcre the work: specified is to” CH

begin. A copy will be return 0 gender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered
advisable, or the rejection by the 'Commmioq or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be follow
ed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of

the Commission.
Indicate nature of notice by checking below:

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST CASING 'l NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS NOTLOE O I R GASING O ©
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REPAIR WELL NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEEPEN WELL

Hobhe, Nev MNMexico Qeleber 1, 1947

Place Date

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:
ollowing is a notice of intention to do certain work as described below at the

bomp%y or gerng! R e I{Z}." Glomn Well No ) § in_‘,t!'———-
of Sec 3 , T N=8 R _3=-B N MPM, Bardy _Field.
Jon Ceunty.
FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COMMISSION

Ran 301 feot 13 3/8-imch oasiag to 301 feet and cemeated with 250 sacke conent,

Plug dowm at 1:30 A M, 10-1-87, Will test casing st off at 1:30 AX, 10~2-117,
‘g.‘ yA|t,,QM li)ﬂ.-duﬂ“

OCT ¢ 1947

Approved , 19 ) 2 Incovjorsied
except as follows: - . Companyr T,
By . %z e %% z 1

Position M atrict Superintendent
Send communications regarding well to

¥/ I SONSERVATION COMMISSION, Name

/s
-

I
By L
¢

o

ey T ;’42 / Address __Box 1457 Fedhs, New Mexise

[
{ [/ :
J?!L‘J& GAS INSPEGIUN

3,

By

Title






Form C-101 ﬂ “(EXICOr OIL CONSERVATION ~~ TMISSION

J z«..# e

& v
i‘ A A vy i e

i Nof!cl-: OF INTENTION TO DRILL

Notice must be given to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent and approvalim
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, & copy of this notice shov .
returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned followingl}

instructions in Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Hobba, Now Maxioe el “0388 OFFICE

Place Date

p—

f Santa Fe, New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,
Santa Fe, New Mexico,

Gentlemen:
You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the drilling of a well to be known as.__________

- Shell | %IM.WW..,--- Well No..._L ~in__ Befh

Company or Operator
of See. X yT-2ell R _3PB  N.M,P M, Eardy ivea  Eusi, Lea —_County.
x The well is. IRB  feot MY.) (S.) of the_No@hh - line and.. 3980 feet
j (E.) (W.) of theWya§ .. _line of Sea, 3, T 238, X 37=E_Les_County, ¥.M,

(Give location frem section or other legal subdivision lines. Cross out wrong
I directions.)

|
WW" If state land the oil and gas lease is No....._._______ Assignment No. ..

If patented land the owner is.__ W, ¥, Taylop awl Glenm

Address - ﬂ,‘ ey
If government land the permittee is - < e .
Address =

j | ,
EENE RN The lessee is_Shell 011 Compary, Insowpopsted Tl
AREA 60 ACEES Address .. JNox 1457 Hobbs, New Xexice y

LOCATF, WELL CORRECTLY We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows: ___.

— . Conventionel Rotary Big

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 39 of the General Rules and Regulations of the

Commission is as follows:
We propose to use the following strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated:

Wow | cune | Wewwremet | o2l | vem | e oo,
17 1/2* | 13 3f80 | hee Baw 300! cemented sacks to
: ace
1n* 8 S;B' 324 Now 400" cemeated sarface
7T | 51/2% 15,55 & 17 | Bew 7.2 saoky

If changes in the above plan become advisable we will notify you before cementing or landing casing. We estimate that

the first productive oil or gas sand should occur at a depth of about.. " feet.

Additional information: ¥ild s ¥ell - Rapdy A
¥{1l mn Oaliper Survey and aemens Intermediate string $o surfece

Approved SEP 2 5 1947 19— Sincerely yours,

except as follows: Shell 011

Company C'pmtor/
By % G, 3"“'/{}\ %L/\/I/\/\A/\ LA

Posiﬁon-lemmm.—wmﬁ

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, Send communications regarding well to

g1l /2 Namefbell 04) Oompaxy, Imcorporsted
{] Address Box 1457 Hobbs, Bew Mextee
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NL".'.’ HEXIco oI CONSERVATION CCSMMISSIO" ’ : Form C-1g2

‘ . Supersed, ~12¢
WELLL_yAﬂONANDACREAGEDEMCAHONFM”T Etfoctive 1156
. . ——— ~— e Bt
All distances must be from the outar boundaries of the Secticq,
Operator Lease

Shell 0i1 Company Taylor-Glen
Unit Letter Section . Range County “
(lot 11) K 3 37E Lea
Actual Foctage Location of Wer
3226 feet fromt_hi North line and 1980 feet from the weSt lne
Ground Leve] Elev; Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage:s
34740 Blinebry Blinebry (Gas) 40 Acres
J— —

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject wel] by colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat beloy,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ewnership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolj-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?

[ Yes [J No If answer is “‘yes?? type of consolidation
\\‘N

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually beep consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
—_—
No allowable will be essigned to the we]] until all interests have beep consolidatec (by comnmunitization, unitization,
forced- ooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminatip such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
p 8 g PP y

sion., .
/ CERTIFICATION

| !
i
' !
, i ! hereby certify that the information con-
’ ! tained herein is trye ond complete 1o the
I } best of my knowledge and belief.
: I 1/”——‘,
‘ | ) L : [ Namo

A, E, Cordray
__I;‘-c..si tion

I

] Staff Engineer

! Company

i Shell 0il Company
:' Dais

I

10-26 -73

3226 °

!
I
I
!
|
I

I heraby certify that the well focation

stown on this plot was plotted from field
TR

under my supervision, and that the same

1
' notes of octual surveys made by me o
| is true ond correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

S—
Date Surveyed

Registered Professtonal Englneer
and/or LLand Surveyor

Pm:wm% :‘:m@%, Certifizate No,




AL AU

E S

NEW MEXICO off *&383&9>¢Ari§§"

- rator Shell 031 Company —_lease  I%60F Eﬁ-ﬁr_jﬂe&lfﬁ;’ e
)., el Ko, Unit Lettedot Tre rros

— ——,-.._L\Townsh ip =8 Range : Zﬁ ] NMPR
Feet From north Line, " o

1980 Feet From - B8t T line
G. L, Elevetion 347k Dedicateg Acreage » SRR ; _

Name a@;ﬂnpdgain@ Formatign Hinabmr Pool
1. Is the Operator the only owner® in the dedicated dCreage out]

Yes N x .

Bowes - interests of all the owniss beef\
tonsolidated by Communitization agreement or Otherwise? yeq I__No )
L

3 © If afgwer g
Co.nnndtisation Agree
; 3_@?}';:%%%’" T question twg. is ™no,% liet 21l the owners amd -
g{ﬁ 1Qws . LE S e ' RIS EE S Binm g

el -
Qurez lng escription ~——

S ————

Note: The lower 330 acres of
this 8ection are not shown
338!233 of the umugual shape of §

This is to cexrtify that the
information in Section A

[

Shell 0131 Company
(Operatcr)

R. A, Lowe , o'é«fb_
ZRepresentative

This is to Certify that the
well location shown on the
plat ir Section B Was plotted
from fielq Notes of actua]
Surveys made by me or under

My supervigion and that the
\\\\ ) 0,7

Same is trye and ¢orrect to

the best of my knowledge ang
belief,

/ Date Surveyed )
—..M-M_-

s

Registerad anfassional

:

Engineer and/or Land Surveyor,

ey

2o oo o Soo :r%

Certificate N~
for Completing thie e

‘(Seg ins;ruction;



CL - ' NEW MEXICO
' OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
e . Form C-128
Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat = ... .

Co
Date = * [
—_—
Chell ¢ Comnany -

Operator Lease Taylora?) £mn
Ty o
LAY
Well No. 1 Section 3 Township  21-¢ Range 37-E NMPM
_— —_— _—
Located 3k Feet From North Line, 1%¢0 Feet From west Line,
—_— —_— —_— —_—
Lea County, New Mexico. G. L. Elevation anproximately 347y
—_—
— s
Name of Producing Formation Plinebry Pool 3linebry Dedicated Acreage 120
{(Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Section)
+f 3 2] [
Continental et gf
13-58
. 2 !
o [
Leyrend
2lirebry i | +
® Producer ) /{/ i 7 )
7 [ /
® drirkary Nﬁ,“.‘;égs y 4
Producer 240 AC ®
4-2-49
PDS. . /]
® McKes ; §§ /]
Producer / . e /] Hawk Note:
—< 4 us ——————{ The lower 320
© Zllerburger C°"+."|‘a°~?:"w"' “C 7= 6: 7 j” *| acres o this sec-
Producer % Dedicated ©) 4 tion are not
I Acreage s 2 Shown because o*
d 7 + ® the unusual shape
— 980" ~—-—-~.»4\$ 5 / ® 3 of section,
s
’ MFE Taylor - Glepy, ® / o
| Us 4 LLL i is o 5
13 L1} 3
Shel/ Continental et of
s | Sy 4
zs%t’ 8 “8 8 1)
815-52 0
P.D.S. ¢ 3.! 3-8
O®
Py Fl" CH Livingston ';j. w.'. Hawit -
1. Is this Well a Dua] Comp. ? ,es «x No . This is to certify that the above plat was
Prepared from fielq notes of actual surveys
2. If the answer to Question ] 1s yes, are there made by me or under my Supervision angd
any other dually completed wellg Within the that the same are true and Correct to the
dedicated acCreage ? Yes No X . best of my knowledge and belief,

—_—
Name B. Nevill /‘:4 ;,L e o Date Surveyed
Position Division Exnloi’,ation Engineer )
——-2510n "xnlc

Representing Shell 0i] Comnany Registered Professional Engineer and/or
Address Box 1957, Hobbs, New Mexd co Land Surveyor

T - e




